Inclusion Policy - United States Soccer Federation (USSF) & Eastern PA Youth Soccer Association (EPYSA)

- CPYSL follows the 'Inclusion Policy' of the United States Soccer Federation (USSF)
- <u>202223 USSF Policies (1).pdf</u>, page 54-55
- Policy 601-5—Registration of Amateur Players, Section 6. Inclusion Policy

Section 6. Inclusion Policy

(A) To clarify the Bylaws, membership of the Federation is open to all soccer organizations and all soccer players, coaches, trainers, managers, administrators, and officials without discrimination on the basis of race, color, religion, age, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity, gender expression or national origin.

(B) For the purposes of registration on gender-based amateur teams, a player may register with the gender team with which the player identifies, and confirmation sufficient for guaranteeing access shall be satisfied by documentation or evidence that shows the stated gender is sincerely held, and part of a person's core identity. Documentation satisfying the herein stated standard includes, but is not limited to, government-issued documentation or documentation prepared by a health care provider, counselor, or other qualified professional not related to the player.